Financial Statements

of
LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
For the Period Ended July 31, 2024



8/5/2024 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
12:34 Transaction Listing Page: 1
Period Ending: 7/31/24

Date Mt _Reference Account Description Item Amount Ref. Amount
/1124 7 JE1 2050 INSURANCE PERIOD 7 MCKENZIE
HE & VIS -1,752.54
/1124 7 JE1 6225 INSURANCE PERIOD 7 MCKENZIE
HE & VIS 1,752.54
/1124 7 JE2 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB231 HICKS 3,500.00
71/24 7 JE2 4000 SELL OF PROERTY LB231 HICKS -3,500.00
7/1/24 7 JE3 1900.231 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB231
HICKS -14,068.52
7/1/24 7 JE3 5100 COST OF SALES LB231 HICKS 14,068.52
/5124 7 JE4 2050 SALARY/WAGES MCKENZIE -3,028.75
7/5/24 7 JE4 6320 SALARY/WAGES MCKENZIE 3,028.75
7/5/24 7 JES 2050 TAXES MCRP/R MCKENZIE -38.52
/5124 7 JES 6360 TAXES MCRP/R MCKENZIE 3852
/5124 7 JE6 2050 SALARY/WAGES BULTER -1,231.20
/5124 7 JE6 6320 SALARY/WAGES BULTER 1,231.20
7/5/24 7 JE7 2050 TAXES MCRP/RBUTLER -20.88
7/5/24 7 JE7 6360 TAXES MCR P/RBUTLER 20.88
717124 7 JE3 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB461 4,500.00
7/17/24 7 JE8 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB461 -4,500.00
7/19/24 7 JE8 2050 SALARY/WAGES MCKENZIE -3,028.75
7/19/24 7 JE3 6320 SALARY/WAGES MCKENZIE 3,028.75
711724 7 JES 1900257 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB257
CREMEANS -1,002.98
7117124 7 JES 5100 COST OF SALES LB257 CREMEANS 1,002.98
7/19/24 7 JE9 2050 TAXES MCR P/R MCKENZIE -38.52
7/19/24 7 JE9 6360 TAXES MCR P/R MCKENZIE 38.52
7117124 7 JE10 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB461 HARLESS 1,000.00
71724 7 JE10 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB461 HARLESS -1,000.00
719124 7 JE10 2050 SALARY/WAGES BULTER -1,231.20
7/19/24 7 JE10 6320 SALARY/WAGES BULTER 1,231.20
7/18/24 7 JEI1 1900.461 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB461
HARLESS -13,861.31
7/18/24 7 JE11 5100 COST OF SALES LB461 HARLESS 13,861.31
7/19/24 7 JE11l 2050 TAXES MCRF/RBUTLER -20.88
7/1924 7 JE11 6360 TAXES MCRP/RBUTLER 20.88
7/19/24 7 JE12 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB1016 HAGLEY 5,000.00
7/19/24 7 JE12 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB1016 HAGLEY -5,000.00
7/19/24 7 JE13 1900.1016 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB1016
HAGLEY -28,705.92
7/19/24 7 JE13 5100 COST OF SALES LB1016 HAGLEY 28,705.92
7/19/24 7 JE14 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB1035 CAO 6,500.00
7/19/24 7 JE14 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB1035 CAO -6,500.00
7/19/24 7 JE15 1900.1035 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB1035
CAO -31,647.21
7/19/24 7 JE15 5100 COST OF SALESLB1035 CAO 31,647.21

7/19/24 7 JEl6 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB91 CAO 3,500.00
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LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
Transaction Listing Page: 2
Period Ending: 7/31/24
Mt Reference Account Description Item Amount Ref, Amount
7 JE16 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB91 CAQO -3,500.00
7 JE17 1900.091 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB91
CAO -2,661.31
7 JE17 5100 COST OF PROPERTY LB91 CAO 2,661.31
7 JEI8 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB1010 WILSON 1,500.00
7 JEIB 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB1010 WILSON -1,500.00
7 JE19 1900.1010 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB1010
WILSON -30,026.17
7 JEI9 5100 COST OF SALES LB1010 WILSON 30,026.17
7 JE20 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB1029 BLACK 2,000.00
7 JE20 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB1029 BLACK -2,000.00
7 JE21 1900.1029 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT 1L.B1029
BLACK -18,09121
7 JE21 5100 COST OF SALES LB1029 BLACK 18,091.21
7 JE22 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB333 PETERS 2,000.00
7 JE22 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB333 PETERS -2,000.00
7 JE23 1900.333 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB333
PETERS -21,889.60
7 JE23 5100 COST OF SALES LB333 PETERS 21,889.60
7 JE24 1000 COST OF PROPERTY LB138
ANDERSON 3,200.00
7 JE24 4000 SELL OF PROPERTY LB138
ANDERSON -3,200.00
7 JE25 1900.138 LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT LB138
ANDERSON -796.31
7 JE25 5100 COST OF SALES LB138 ANDERSON 796.31
7 JE26 1000 BANK FEE CHECKING JULY 2024 -45.07
7 JE26 6162 BANK FEE CHECKING JULY 2024 45.07
7 JE27 1000 INTEREST EARNED CK JULY 2024 4.09
7 JE27 7100 INTEREST EARNED CK JULY 2024 4.09
7 JE28 1050 SAVINGS INTEREST JULY 2024 0.12
7 JE28 7100 SAVINGS INTEREST JULY 2024 -0.12
64 Transactions For The Period Journal Balance 0.00

Account Number Control Total: 218,808.92




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2024

ASSETS
Current Assets
CASH 5 934,396.49
SAVINGS 15.051.88
Total Current Assets ‘ b 949.448.37
Fixed Assets
COMPUTER SOFTWARE 3,729.76
ACCUM DEPRECIATION SOFTWARE (2,650.58)
FURNITURE & FIXTURES 4,692.98
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-FURNITURE (2,312.60)
EQUIPMENT 19,857.62
Chevrolet Truck 44.816.95
ACCUM DEPRECIATION-EQUIPMENT (8.161.82)
Total Fixed Assets 59,972.31
LAND FOR DEVELOPMENT 1.714.092.22

Total Assets hY 2,723.512.90



LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Balance Sheet
July 31, 2024

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

Current Liabilities
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 609.215.28

Total Current Liabilities 3 60921528

Long Term Liabilities

Equity
FUND BALANCE 2,221,696.56
Current Income (Loss) (107,398.94)

Total Equity 2.114.297.62

Total Liabilities & Equity $ 2,723.512.90




LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP
Schedule of Current Liabilities
July 31,2024

LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER
LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER b 609.215.28

Total LAWRENCE COUNTY TREASURER 5 60921528
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8/5/2024 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
12:35:39 PM Detailed G/L Distribution Report by Account Page: 1
From: 07/01/24 To: 07/31/24

G/, Acct# Account Description Reference # Tvpe Date  VendorID Vendor Name Debit Credit
1000 CASH 3256 C 07/01/24 1310 MCCOQWN / FISHER /CREM 1,102.50
1000 CASH 3257 C 07/01/24 910 IRONTON CITY WATER 88.91
1000 CASH 3258 C 07/01/24 2328 USbank 584.95
1000 CASH 3259 C 07/01/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 700.00
1000 CASH 3260 C 07/01/24 2331 WV Qutdoor 150.00
1000 CASH 3261 C 07/03/24 502 EASTHAM & ASSOCIATES 2,600.00
1000 CASH 3262 C 07/03/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 33.00
1000 CASH 3263 C 07/03/24 205 BENTLEY LAWFIRM LLC 4,370.00
1000 CASH 3264 C 07/08/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 175.00
1000 CASH 3266 C 07/11/24 1320 MORRIS CITY PROPERTIE 1,100.00
1000 CASH 3267 C 07/11/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 1,536.00
1000 CASH 3268 C 07/11/24 1920 STANDARD SURVEILLANC 33.50
1000 CASH 3269 C 07/11/24 705 Longhormn Landscape Mgmt 1,410.00
1000 CASH 3270 C 07/11/24 705 Longhom Landscape Mgmt 1,525.00
1000 CASH 327 C 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 99.00
1000 CASH 3272 C 07/1524 19172 SOUTHERN 52 EXCAVATI 5,800.00
1000 CASH 3273 C 07/15/24 105 AMERICAN ELECTRIC PO 178.39
1000 CASH 3274 C 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 66.00
1000 CASH 3275 C 07/16/24 1918 SPECTURM ENTERPRISE 17.18
1000 CASH 3276 C 0716124 1216 Lawrence Co Commissioners 17,861.07
1000 CASH 3277 C 07116724 1214 LAWRENCE COUNTY TRE 31,825.18
1000 CASH 3278 C 07/18/24 370 CRAGER'S INK SOLUTION 75.00
1000 CASH 3279 C 07724724 1612 PROSOURCE 6,500.00
1000 CASH 3280 C 07726124 1212 LAWRENCE COUNTY REC 8.00

Account Total: 77,838.68
1700 EQUIPMENT COPIER/SCANNER I 07/24/24 1612 PROSOURCE 6.500.00

Account Total: 6,500.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3256 C 07/0124 1310 MCCOWN / FISHER /CREM 1,102.50
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3257 C 07/01/24 910 [RONTON CITY WATER 88.91
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3258 C 07/01/24 2328 USbank 584.95
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3259 C 07/01.24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 700.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3260 C 07/01/24 2331 WYV Qutdoor 150.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#48298 I 07/01/24 2331 WV Outdoor 150.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLES/13-6/14/24 1 07/01/24 910 [RONTON CITY WATER 8891
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLES/29-6/26/24 1 07/01724 2328 USbank 584.95
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLECA #6403 1 07/01124 1310 MCCOWN / FISHER /CREM 1,102.50
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLECU #GML10065 1 07/0124 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 700.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3261 C 07/03,24 502 EASTHAM & ASSOCIATES 2,600.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3262 C 07/03724 420 DIGIT3 LLC 33.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3263 C 07/03/24 205 BENTLEY LAWFIRMLLC 4,370.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#16671 1 07/03/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 33.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEJOB #8666 OL 1 07/03/24 502 EASTHAM & ASSOCIATES 2,600.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEPIR/COT6/28/24 1 07/03/24 205 BENTLEY LAWFIRM LLC 4,370.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3264 C 07/0824 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 175.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLETREE GML10077 I 07/08/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 175.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3266 C 07/11/24 1320 MORRIS CITY PROPERTIE 1,100.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3267 C 07/11/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 1,536.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3268 C 07/11/24 1920 STANDARD SURVEILLANC 33.50
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3269 C 07/11/24 705 Longhorn Landscape Mgmt 1,410.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3270 C 07/11724 705 Longhom Landscape Mgmt 1,525.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#16282 JUL 1 07/11724 1920 STANDARD SURVEILLANC 33.50
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#8 MOW JUL2024 1 07/11724 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 1,536.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLECU #72 & #77 1 07/11/24 705 Longhorn Landscape Mgmt 1,525.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEJUL MOW#8 2024 1 07/11724 705 Longhom Landscape Mgmt 1,410.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEJUL RENT 2024 1 07/11/24 1320 MORRIS CITY PROPERTIE 1,100.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3271 C 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 99.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3272 C 07115724 19172 SOUTHERN 52 EXCAVATI 5,800.00



8/5/2024 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
12:35:39 PM Detailed G/L Distribution Report by Account Page: 2
From: 07/01/24 To: 07/31/24
G/, Acct #  Account Description Reference # Tvpe Date  VendorID Vendor Name. Debit Credit
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3273 C 0715124 105 AMERICAN ELECTRIC PO 178.39
2000 ACCQOUNTS PAYABLE3274 C 07/1524 420 DIGIT3 LLC 66.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#16432 1 07/15124 420 DIGIT3 LLC 99.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#16796 1 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 66.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE18292/2024 1 07/1524 1917.2 SOUTHERN 52 EXCAVATI 5,800.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3275 C 07/16/24 1918 SPECTURM ENTERPRISE 17.18
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3276 C 07/16/24 1216 Lawrence Co Commissioners 17,861.07
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3277 C 07/16/24 1214 LAWRENCE COUNTY TRE 31,825.18
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEG6/6-7/5/24 1 07/16/24 105 AMERICAN ELECTRIC PO 178.39
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE7/1-7/3124 I 07/16/24 1918 SPECTURM ENTERPRISE 17.18
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEAPR-JUN 2024 1 0711624 1214 LAWRENCE COUNTY TRE 31,825.18
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEREPAYMENTLB300 1 07/16/24 1216 Lawrence Co Commissioners 17,861.07
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3278 C 071824 370 CRAGER'S INK SOLUTION 75.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE#668 1 07/18/24 370 CRAGER'S INK SOLUTION 75.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3279 C 07724724 1612 PROSOQURCE 6,500.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLECOPIER/SCANNER I’ 07/24/24 1612 PROSQURCE 6,500.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE3280 C 07726/24 1212 LAWRENCE COUNTY REC 8.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLEREC FEE SHORT 1 07/226/24 1212 LAWRENCE COUNTY REC 8.00
Account Total: 77,838.68 77,838.68
2050 LAWRENCE COUNTY APR-JUN 2024 1 07/16/24 1214 LAWRENCE COUNTY TRE 31.825.18
Account Total: 31,825.18
6150 ADVERTISING #482908 1 07/0124 2331 WV Qutdoor 150.00
6150 ADVERTISING #668 I 07/18724 370 CRAGER'S INK SOLUTION 75.00
Account Total: 225.00
6162 BANK FEES / CREDIT 5/29-6/26/24 I 07/01724 2328 USbank 584.95
Account Total: 584.95
6279 COMPUTER SUPPOR #16671 1 07/03/24 420 DIGIT3LLC 33.00
6279 COMPUTER SUPPOR #16432 1 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3 LLC 99.00
6279 COMPUTER SUPPOR. #16796 1 07/15/24 420 DIGIT3LLC 66.00
Account Total: 198.00
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES CA #6403 1 07/01/24 1310 MCCOWN / FISHER /CREM 1,102.50
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES PJR/COT6/28/24 1 07/03/24 205 BENTLEY LAW FIRM LLC 1,150.00
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES PIR/COT6/28/24 1 07/03/24 205 BENTLEY LAW FIRM LLC 3,220.00
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES #16282 JUL I 07/11/24 1920 STANDARD SURVEILLANC 33.50
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES REC FEE SHORT I 07126124 1212 LAWRENCE COUNTY REC 8.00
Account Total: 5,514.00
6282 DEMOLITION/ASBES 18292/2024 I 0715724 19172 SOUTHERN 52 EXCAVATI 5,800.00
6282 DEMOLITION/ASBES REPAYMENTLB300 1 07/16/24 1216 Lawrence Co Commissioners 17.861.07
Account Total: 23,661.07
6290 REPAIRS, MAINTNAN CU #GML10065 I 07/01/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 700.00
Account Total: 700.00
6291 MOWING #8 MOW JUL2024 1 07/11/24 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 1,536.00
6291 MOWING JUL MOW#3 2024 1 07/11/24 705 Longhorn Landscape Mgmt 1.410.00
Account Total: 2,946.00
6292 SURVEY JOB #8666 OL I 07/0324 502 EASTHAM & ASSOCIATES 2,600.00
Account Total: 2,600.00
6293 TREE REMOVAL, CU TREE GML10077 1 07/0824 704 GML PROPERTY MAINTE 175.00
6293 TREE REMOVAL, CU CU¥#72 & #77 1 07/11724 705 Longhom Landscape Mgmt 650.00




8/5/2024 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
12:35:39 PM Detailed G/L Distribution Report by Account Page: 3
From: 07/01/24 To:07/31/24

G/l Acct# _Account Description  Reference # Tvpe Date  Vendor ID Vendor Name Debit Credit
6293 TREE REMOVAL, CU CU#72 & #77 I 07/11724 705 Longhom Landscape Mgmt 875.00
Account Total: 1,700.00
6300 RENT JUL RENT 2024, 1 07/11724 1320 MORRIS CITY PROPERTIE 1.100.00
Account Total: 1,100.00
6400 UTILITIES 5/13-6/14/24 I 07/01/24 910 [RONTON CITY WATER 8891
6400 UTILITIES 6/6-7/5/24 I 07/16/24 105 AMERICAN ELECTRIC PO 178.39
6400 UTILITIES 7/1-1/31/24 I 07/16/24 1918 SPECTURM ENTERPRISE 17.18
Account Total: 28448
Listed Accounts: 15 Balance: — 000



8/5/2024 LAWRENCE COUNTY LAND REUTILIZATION CORP Company: 123
12:36:16 PM Summary G/L Distribution Report Page: 1
From: 07/01/24 To: 07/31/24

G/ Acct # Account Description Debit Credit
1000 CASH 0.00 77,838.68
1700 EQUIPMENT 6,500.00 0.00
2000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 77,838.68 77,838.68
2050 LAWRENCE COUNTY TREA 31,825.18 0.00
6150 ADVERTISING 225.00 0.00
6162 BANK FEES / CREDIT CARD 584.95 0.00
6279 COMPUTER SUPPORT 198.00 0.00
6280 PROFESSIONAL FEES 5,514.00 0.00
6282 DEMOLITION/ASBESTOS 23,661.07 0.00
6290 REPAIRS, MAINTNANCE, D 700.00 0.00
6291 MOWING 2,946.00 0.00
6292 SURVEY 2,600.00 0.00
6293 TREE REMOVAL, CUT, OR PR 1,700.00 0.00
6300 RENT 1,100.00 0.00
6400 UTILITIES 28448 0.00
Total: 155,677.36 155,677.36
Listed: 15
Balance: 0.00




US Bank - 3434 Checking S
US Bank - Savings $
Balance (Fin Stmt Cash & Sav 5
Deposits in Transit

Electronic ACH

Outstanding Checks S
Reconciliation Adjustment

Total Current Assets IS
Financial Stmt S
Reconciliation Adjustment  $

Variance S

Jan-24

825,833.36
15,051.17
840,884.53

75.90

840,808.63

Feh-24

$ 816,435.34
$ 15,051.28
$ 831,486.62

S 383.81

S 831,102.81

Mar-24

$ 821,764.57
$ 15,041.40
S 836,805.97

S 34,581.21

S 802,224.76

2024 RECONCILIATIONS

Apr-24

S 990,903.16
S 15085152
$ 1,005,954.68

$ 13,716.76

$ 992,237.92

May-24

$ 960,690.00
$ 15,051.64
$ 975,741.64

$ 3,956.22

$ 971,785.42

Jun-24

$  988,070.34
$  15,051.76
$ 1,003,122.10

S 8,495.19

$  994,626.91

Jul-24

Aug-24

Sep-24

$ 949,631.49
$ 15,051.88
S 964,683.37

$ 15,235.00

~ $949,448.37



